Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sergiy Androsyuk	12/22/2004	
Dmitro Baydin	12/22/2004	
Yuriy Rusakov	12/22/2004	
Mykhaylo Bazhenov	12/22/2004	
Gennadiy Gaponyuk	12/22/2004	
Oleksandr Lukonin	12/22/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cashcode Company Inc.	
Street Address:	553 Basaltic Road	
City:	Concord, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K 4W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7271398	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416 368 8313

Email: whall@patentrite.com Correspondent Name: **Dennison Associates**

Address Line 1: 133 Richmond St West, Suite 301 Address Line 4: Toronto Ontario, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRANE CANADA ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Warren Hall

PATENT 500660000 **REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0393**

Total Attachments: 3 source=reflective optical sensor#page1.tif source=reflective optical sensor#page2.tif source=reflective optical sensor#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SERGIY ANDROSYUK of 1 Pemberton Ave., Apt. 505, Toronto, Ontario, M2M 4L9, Canada; DMITRO BAYDIN of 1137 Royal York Rd., Apt. 410, Toronto, Ontario, M9A 4A7, Canada; YURIY RUSAKOV of #507B-1139 Royal York Rd., Etobicoke, Ontario, M9A 4A8, Canada; MYKHAYLO BAZHENOV of 35-A Zakrevskogo Str., Apt. 111, Kiev, Ukraine 02217; GENNADIY GAPONYUK of 2 Forest Laneway, Apt. 1810, Toronto, Ontario, M2N 5X7, Canada; and OLEKSANDR LUKONIN of 311 Pinewood Dr., Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 5S2, Canada;

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

REFLECTIVE OPTICAL SENSOR FOR BILLL VALIDATOR

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as attached hereto

AND WHEREAS,

CASHCODE COMPANY INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

553 Basaltic Road Concord, Ontario L4K 4W8 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may

..:/2

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0395 be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

(1)	SIGNED at the <u>city</u> of <u>22</u> day of <u>Decem</u>	Concord	, Ontario, Canada
this	22 day of Decem	ber	, 2004.
	Sh-	h	
	SERGIY ANDROSYUK	DMIT	TRO BAYDIN
	Pace		
	YURIYAKOV	CENNAI	DIY GAPONYUK
,			
. 0	OKEKSANDR LUKONIN		
WITN) IESS: (1)		
	Fry		

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0396

(2) SIG	NED at the <u>Ci</u> day of	tyof	Kiev		_, Ukraine,
this	day of	Decens	BON	, 2004.	
			UA	Just	
			MY	HAYLO BAZHE	NOV
WITNESS	: (2)		′	•	
	fin			•	1.
<u></u>					
			•		
	·	DECLARA	FION (1)	•	
I, _	SERGIY	BUKHM,	4N	whose full post of	fice address
* *		(Witness (1) – Prin			
is <u>621</u>	RATHBURN	RD., UNITSI	TORON	TO, ONTARIO,	CANADA
declare:				• .	M46 3/3
Th	t I was personally p	present and did see	SERGI	Y ANDROSYUK	, DMITRO
BAYDIN,	YURIY RUSAKO	V, GENNADIY GA	APONYUK and	d OLEKSANDR L	UKONIN
who are p	ersonally known to	me to be the pers	ons named in	the attached Assig	nment duly
sign and ex	ecute the same.		•		
			<i>f.</i>	Symp	
_	, 	_	(Wita	ness (1) – Signatur	e)
this 2	2 day of \mathcal{L}	ecember		, 2004.	
		•			
		DECLARA	ΓΙΟΝ (2)		
I, _	Sergiy Pi	Cipyuk		whose full post of	fice address
:- 12 0		(Witness (2) – Prin		L. 11401	- 1/E 02 181
declare:	ovitraflotsk	y avenu	e, upb.4,	RYIV UNKA	1 NE 051,86
	at I was personally	v precent and did	see MVVHA	VIO DAZUENO	V who is
	known to me to be				
execute the		e me beison name	d in the attach	ed Assignment de	and sign and
CACCUIC III	same.	•		Lever	
·			(With	Dess (2) – Signatur	e)
this	day of)ecember	\	, 2004.	
WH 11724C	A/US				

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 09/28/2008